$660,000 - 3909 W 3rd Street, Anacortes

MLS® #2324262

$660,000

3 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 1,302 sqft
Residential on 0.19 Acres

Anacortes, Anacortes, WA

This charming one-level home, nestled in a
great neighborhood ideal for walking offers a
fresh new look with updated paint, flooring and
modern kitchen and baths. The open floor
plan creates a seamless flow, featuring a cozy
living area with a wood burning fireplace.
Enjoy summertime outdoor living with a large,
fenced yard and a sunny south facing deck.
Additional perks include generous RV parking
and the location is just minutes from walking
trails and downtown. Perfect for easy,

convenient living!

Built in 1985

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SqFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Style

2324262
$660,000
$650,000
$499

3

2.5

2

1

1,302

0.19

1985
Residential
Residential
Northwest Contemporary




Status Sold

Community Information

Address 3909 W 3rd Street
Area 815 - Anacortes
Subdivision Anacortes

City Anacortes

County Skagit

State WA

Zip Code 98221

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2

Parking Attached Garage, RV Parking
Garage Spaces 2

Interior

Interior Features  Ceiling Fan(s), Ceramic Tile, Double Pane/Storm Window, Dining Room,

Fireplace
Appliances Dishwasher(s), Microwave(s), See Remarks, Stove(s)/Range(s)
Fireplace Yes
# of Fireplaces 1
Fireplaces Wood Burning
Exterior

Exterior Features Stucco, Wood, Wood Products
Lot Description Paved
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Anacortes
Elementary Buyer To Verify
Middle Anacortes Mid
High Anacortes High

Additional Information

Days on Market 224
Cumulative Days on Market 224
Days on Website 236



